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Term Start End
Fall (15 weeks) Monday, August 25, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025
Fall 1st 5 weeks Monday, August 25, 2025 Monday, September 29, 2025
Fall 2nd 5 weeks Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Fall 3rd 5 weeks Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025
Fall 1st 7 weeks Monday, August 25, 2025 Monday, October 13, 2025
Fall 2nd 7 weeks Sunday, October 22, 2023 Saturday, December 13, 2025

Fall 1st 10 weeks Monday, August 25, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Fall 2nd 10 weeks Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025

UG Trad Nursing onlyFall 1st 7.5  weeks Monday, August 25, 2025 Friday, October 17, 2025
Fall 2nd 7.5  weeks Wednesday, October 22, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025

Student Holiday/Break

Labor Day:  September 1, 2025
Fall Break:  October 20-21, 2025

Thanksgiving:  November 26-29, 2025

Spring (15 weeks) Thursday, January 8, 2026 Monday, May 4, 2026
Spring 1 (5 weeks) Thursday, January 8, 2026 Wednesday, February 11, 2026
Spring 2 (5 weeks) Thursday, February 12, 2026 Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Spring 3 (5 weeks) Thursday, March 26, 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026

Fall 1st 7 weeks Monday, January 12, 2026 Monday, March 2, 2026
Fall 2nd 7 weeks Thursday, March 5, 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026

Spring 1st 10 weeks Thursday, January 8, 2026 Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Spring 2nd 10 weeks Thursday, February 12, 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026

UG Trad Nursing onlySpring 1st 7.5 weeks Friday, January 9, 2026 Monday, March 2, 2026
Spring 2nd 7.5 weeks Thursday, March 5, 2026 Monday, May 4, 2026

MLK Day:  January 19, 2026
Break Week:  March 9-14, 2026

Easter Break:  April 2-4, 2026

Commencement: TBA

Summer (15 weeks) Thursday, May 7, 2026 Saturday, August 22, 2026
Summer 1st 5 weeks Thursday, May 7, 2026 Wednesday, June 10, 2026
Summer 2nd 5 weeks Friday, June 12, 2026 Saturday, July 18, 2026
Summer 3rd 5 weeks Monday, July 20, 2026 Saturday, August 22, 2026
Summer 1st 7 weeks Friday, May 8, 2026 Friday, June 26, 2026

Summer  2nd 7 weeks Monday, July 6, 2026 Saturday, August 22, 2026
Summer 1st 10 weeks Thursday, May 7, 2026 Saturday, July 18, 2026
Summer 2nd 10 weeks Friday, June 12, 2026 Saturday, August 22, 2026

Memorial Day:  May 25, 2026
Independence Day: July 3-4, 2026

Juneteenth: June 19, 2026

* This calendar is accurate as of the date of publication and is subject to adjustments as needed.
** Students who observe any major religious holidays that will interfere with a class schedule should speak with

their instructors no later than the add/drop period of the class in question.
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